

City of Baltimore

City Council City Hall, Room 408 100 North Holliday Street Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Legislation Details

File #: 22-0191 Version: 0 Name: Homeless Shelters and Transitional Housing Units -

Human Trafficking Notice Requirements

Type: Ordinance Status: Enacted

File created: 1/10/2022 In control: Baltimore City Council

On agenda: Final action: 7/7/2022
Enactment date: Enactment #: 22-149

Title: Homeless Shelters and Transitional Housing Units - Human Trafficking Notice Requirements

For the purpose of requiring homeless shelters and transitional housing units within the City of Baltimore to place a notice regarding a certain human trafficking prevention hotline in certain locations; providing that the required human trafficking notices may be obtained from the United States Department of Homeland Security's Blue Campaign website; providing for certain penalties; and generally relating to human trafficking notice requirements for homeless shelters and transitional

housing units.

Sponsors: Kristerfer Burnett, Sharon Green Middleton, Phylicia Porter, John T. Bullock

Indexes: Homeless, Shelters, Transitional Housing

Code sections:

Attachments: , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/11/2022	0	Mayor	Signed by Mayor	
6/13/2022	0	Baltimore City Council	Approved and Sent to the Mayor	
5/16/2022	0	Baltimore City Council	3rd Reader, for final passage	
5/16/2022	0	Public Safety and Government Operations	Recommended Favorably with Amendment	
5/11/2022	0	Public Safety and Government Operations	Recommended Favorably with Amendment	Pass
4/25/2022	0	Public Safety and Government Operations	Scheduled for a Public Hearing	
2/22/2022	0	Public Safety and Government Operations	Scheduled for a Public Hearing	
1/13/2022	0	Baltimore City Council	Refer to Mayor's Office of Human Services	
1/13/2022	0	Baltimore City Council	Refer to Dept. of General Services	
1/13/2022	0	Baltimore City Council	Refer to Dept. of Finance	
1/13/2022	0	Baltimore City Council	Refer to City Solicitor	
1/13/2022	0	Baltimore City Council	Refer to Mayor's Office of Neighborhood Safety and Engagement	
1/13/2022	0	Baltimore City Council	Refer to States' Attorney's Office	
1/10/2022	0	Baltimore City Council	Assigned	
1/10/2022	0	Baltimore City Council	Introduced	